S.I. No. 1

-	 	
[Legal Notice No. 2]		

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

Be it resolved by the Honiara City Council pursuant to Part VII section 39 (4) and section 45 (1) and (2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, to appropriate the sum of THIRTY NINE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDREND AND TEN Dollars for the services of the year ending 31st December 2016 as attached hereto is hereby passed.'

Passed by the resolution of the Honiara City Council on the twenty first day of October 2015

SIGNED:	SIGN	ED:
CR ALFI	RENCE INOGA FATAI	MOSES KAUKUI
Mayor		City Treasurer
Honiara (City Council	Honiara City Council

APPROVED by the Minister on the twentieth day of December 2015.

HON MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs